Search A-Z Services: A B C D E F H I L M N O P R S T W

Notice Board:

ELECTRICITY INTERRUPTION ON 21 OCTOBER 2018

Residents are advised of a proposed electricity shutdown on SUNDAY, 21 OCTOBER 2018, between the hours of 08h00 and 16h00, in various areas of Nelson Mandela Bay, caused by the temporary shutdown of the College Drive Substation, to allow repairs and maintenance to be carried out on a local transformer.  

Areas affected: Mill Park, St. Georges Park (only end of College Drive Road), Glendinningvale, Greenacres, Scotstown.

Streets affected: Ascot Road, Barris Walk Street, Bradshaw Street, Churchill Road, College Drive, Conyngham Road, Cape Road, Dene Road, Fairford Road, Highbeech Road, Lenox Street, McLean Road, Mill Park Road, Mortimer Road, Nightingale Street, Ramsay Lane, Salisbury Avenue, Wares Road, Way Avenue, Wembley Road, Westview Drive, Woodville Road, Young Road. 

All installations must be treated as live for the duration of the outage. - Apologies are tendered for any inconvenience caused.

Localised flood warning from the South African Weather Service

Localised flood warning from the South African Weather Service

Please take note that we are aware of ponding/flooding in the following roads:

M4 towards Uitenhage Road and Paterson Street, the N2, William Moffett Expressway and Third Avenue Dip, Glenhurd/Newton Park. Prentis and Westview roads flooded as well as Mowbray Street next to the electricity substation. Please further note that Ponana Tini Road (opposite the Fire Station), Melbrook Street in Kwanobuhle and Mqolomba Street are also flooded.

Approach all roadways with extreme care as continuous rain and a warning of localised flooding between Cape St Francis and Kei River Mouth was issued by the South African Weather Service.

Ends

Issued on behalf of the Nelson Mandela Bay Municipality by Media Management Officer Kupido Baron (041 506 1500 / 082 780 2726 / kbaron@mandelametro.gov.za / @kupidobaron).

* required fields

* required fields

* required fields